PORSOCES V-Pages

FRPORSCHE

Model:

924 80 Model life 1980>>1985

ORDER- |

NFO

THI' S PARTS CATALOGUE CONTAI NS ALL ORDER | NFORMATI ON OF
TYPE 924 FROM MODEL YEAR 1980 TO MODEL YEAR 1985

IT 1S AVAI LABLE IN TWO EDI TIONS I N THE FOLLOW NG LANGUAGES:

EDI TI ON

USA, CANADA -

EDI TI ON

ALL OTHER COUNTRI ES - GERMAN

* - ENGLI SH

- FRENCH
- | TALI AN
- SPANI SH

UPDATI NG | S BEI NG PERFORVMED BY CHANGH NG OF UPDATE.

THE EDI TI ON CAN BE RECOGNI ZED BY THE CURRENT NO.
YEAR I'N THE BOTTOM LI NE OF SUBJECT UPDATE.

THE PREVI OQUS UPDATE SHOULD NO LONGER BE USED.

ALL | LLUSTRATI ONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE W THOUT OBLI GATI ON.

"WE RESERVE THE RI GHT TO SUPPLY A SUBSEQUENTLY
PRODUCED COMPONENT, ON WHI CH ADDI TI ONAL WORK

I S NECESSARY, | NSTEAD OF THE COVPONENT LI STED I N
THE CATALOGUE"

24.07.2017 -1

Kat 501



PORSOCES V-Pages PO e

Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985

EXPLANAT. - VI N

EXPLANATI ON OF THE ABRI DGED VERSI ON OF THE VEHI CLE | DENT. NUMBERS (VI N)

DIGT: 123 456 78 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
EXAMPLE: WPO ZZZ 92 Z F N 4 0 0 1 2 5
VEHI CLE TYPE 1ST+2ND DI Gl T-=----ssemmm=- + Lo !
| | | |
IMODEL YEAR- = = = = = = == = = == == o oo oo oo h e e e oo !
| | |
MANUFACTURI NG LOCATI ONF = - - = = = = s s memmemm e e o o !
| |
VEHI CLE TYPE 3RD DI Gl T- === === s mmmmmmmmmmmm o oo o ooeeeee e e " !
|
SERI AL NUMBER- - - - = = = = = = =« & = = s ot e e f e h oo "

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 501




V-Pages

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 924 80 Model life  1980>>1985

SUMMARY TYPES

VEHI CLE TYPE MY  VIN ENGI NE TYPE

924 80 A 92A04 10001>19999 047.8/9 92 KW
924 TURBO 80 A 93A01 40001>49999 M31.01 125 KW
924 (USA) (CDN) (J) 80 A 92A04 30001>39999 047.E/F 85 KW
924 TURBO ( USA) ( CDN) (J) 80 A 93A01 50001>59999 M31.02 110 KW
924 81 B 92BN4 00001>09999 047.8/9 92 KW
924 TURBO 81 B 93BN1 00001>09999 M31.03 130 KW
924 CARRERA GT 81 B 93BN7 00001>09999 M31.50 154 KW
924 (USA) (CDN) (J) 81 B 92BN4 50001>59999 047.E/F 85 KW
924 TURBO ( USA) ( CDN) (J) 81 B 93BNl 50001>59999 M31.04 115 KW
924 82 C 92CN4 00001>09999 047.8/9 92 KW
924 TURBO 82 C 93CN1 00001>09999 M31.03 130 KW
924 (USA) ( CDN) 82 C 92CN4 50001>59999 047.E/F 85 KW
924 TURBO ( USA) ( CDN) 82 C 93CN1 50001>59999 M31.04 115 KW
924 (J) 82 C 92CN4 00001>09999 047.E/F 85 KW
924 TURBO (J) 82 C 93CN1 00001>09999 M31.04 115 KW
924 83 D 92DN4 00001>09999 047.8/9 92 KW
924 TURBO (1) 83 D 93DN1 00001>09999 M31.03 130 KW
924 84 E 92EN4 00001>09999 047.8/9 92 KW
924 TURBO 84 E 93ENL 00001>09999 M31.03 130 KW
924 85 F 92FN4 00001>09999 047.8/9 92 KW
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 501




PORSOCES V-Pages

FRPORSCHE

Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985

EXPL. ENG NE- NO.

EXPLANATI ON OF THE MOTOR- NUMBERS USED | N THE CATALOGUE

DG T: 12 3456738

EXAVPLE: X J 002136

DG T: 1234 56 78

EXANMPLE: 3104 0435

ENGI NE TYPE- - =« = === o s oo oo oo oo oo e e + !

SERI AL NUMBER- = - - = = - = = = = =« « & o e ettt e oo +

24.07.2017 -1

Kat 501



V-Pages

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
SUMVARY ENGI NES

ENG NE
VEHI CLE TYPE TYPE MY  ENG NE-NUMBER  TECHNI CAL DATA
924 047.8 80 A XK....... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 047.8 80 A XJ....... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 M249 047.9 80 A XK....... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 M249 047.9 80 A XJ....... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 TURBO M31.01 80 A 00001>09999 4ZYL/ 2, OL/ 125KW
924 (USA) ( CDN) (J) 047E 80 AVC....... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 85KW
924 M249 (USA) ( CDN) (J) 047F 80 AVC....... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 85KW
924 TURBO (USA) ( CDN) (J) M31.02 80 A 00001>09999 4ZYL/ 2, OL/ 110KW
924 047.8 81 B XK. ...... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 047.8 81 B XJ....... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 M249 047.9 81 B XK....... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 M249 047.9 81 B XJ....... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 TURBO M31.03 81 B 00001>09999 4ZYL/ 2, OL/ 130KW
924 CARRERA GT M31.50 81 B 00001>09999 4ZYL/ 2, OL/ 154KW
924 (USA) ( CDN) (J) 047.E 81 B VC....... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 85KW
924 M249 (USA) ( CDN) (J) 047.F 81 B VC....... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 85KW
924 TURBO (USA) ( CDN) (J) M31.04 81 B 00001>09999 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 115KW
924 047.8 82 C XK. ...... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 047.8 82 CXJ....... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 M249 047.9 82 CXK....... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 M249 047.9 82 CXJ....... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 TURBO M31.03 82 C 00001>09999 4ZYL/ 2, OL/ 130KW
924 (USA) ( CDN) (J) 047.E 82 CVC....... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 85KW
924 (USA) ( CDN) (J) 047.F 82 CVC....... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 85KW
924 TURBO (USA) ( CDN) (J) M31.04 82 C 00001>09999 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 115KW
924 047.8 83 D XK....... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 047.8 83 D XJ....... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 M249 047.9 83 D XJ....... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 TURBO (1) M31.03 83 D 00001>09999 4ZYL/ 2, OL/ 130KW
924 047.8 84 E XK. ...... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 047.8 84 E XJ....... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 M249 047.9 84 E XJ....... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 TURBO (1) M31.03 84 E 00001>09999 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 130KW
924 047.8 85 F XK. ...... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 047.8 85 F XJ....... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 M249 047.9 85 F XJ....... 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 501




P ORSEHES V-Pages

FRPORSCHE

Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985

EXPL. TRANSM NO.

EXPLANATI ON OF THE TRANSM SSI ON- NUMBERS USED | N THE CATALOGUE

m
S
3
-
m
<
W)
=
©
o
N
n o

| DENTI FI CATI ON LETTER- - - -« =« s s cmmmmmam oo - +

MANUFACTURI NG DAY- - - - - - - - e e e e ceeeaaea oo o +

MANUFACTURI NG MONTH- - - - - - - - - -« s s e e e me e e oo +

MANUFACTURI NG YEAR- - - - - - - - - - <« « s s e s s e e oo +

G31.01/02/03

DG T: 1234 567 89 (10 11)

TRANSM SSI ON VERSI ON- = = = = = = = = = = oo cceeeeeam o + !
SERI AL NUMBER: - = = = = = = = = = = = e et e e e eeee oo +

LIM TED SLI P DI FFERENTI AL- - - - =« =« = = == 2 oo oo e e eeeeea e

24.07.2017 -1

Kat 501



V-Pages

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE

Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985

SUMM__TRANSM SS

TRANSM TECHNI CAL

VEHI CLE TYPE TYPE MY  TRANSM SSI ON NO. DATA
924 016.8 80 AVQ ....... 5- SPEED
924 M249 087.3 80 ARK........ 3- SPEED
924 TURBO G31.01 80 A 00001>99999 5- SPEED
924 (USA) ( CDN) 016.9 80 A UV......... 5- SPEED
924 M249 (USA) ( CDN) 087.6 80 ARL......... 3- SPEED
924 TURBO ( USA) ( CDN) G31.02 80 A 00001>99999 5- SPEED
924 (J) 016.9 80 AVR. ........ 5- SPEED
924 M249 (J) 087.6 80 ARL......... 3- SPEED
924 TURBO (J) G31.02 80 A 00001>99999 5- SPEED
924 016.8 81 B M......... 5- SPEED
924 087.3 81 BRK......... 3- SPEED
924 TURBO G31.01 81 B 00001>99999 5- SPEED
924 CARRERA GT G31.03 81 B 00001>99999 5- SPEED
924 (USA) ( CDN) 016.9 81 B MF......... 5- SPEED
924 M249 (USA) ( CDN) 087.6 81 BRL......... 3- SPEED
924 TURBO ( USA) ( CDN) 016.G 81 B MB......... 5- SPEED
924 (J) 016.9 81 BME......... 5- SPEED
924 M249 (J) 087.6 81 BRL......... 3- SPEED
924 TURBO (J) 016.G 81 B MX......... 5- SPEED
924 016.8 82 CM......... 5- SPEED
924 M220 016.8 82 C4Q ........ 5- SPEED
924 M249 087.3 82 CRK......... 3- SPEED
924 TURBO G31.01 82 C 00001>99999 5- SPEED
924 TURBO M220 G31.01 82 C 00001>99999(12) 5- SPEED
924 (USA) ( CDN) 016.9 82 CM......... 5- SPEED
924 M220 ( USA) ( CDN) 016.9 82 C5Q........ 5- SPEED
924 M249 ( USA) ( CDN) 087.6 82 CRL......... 3- SPEED
924 TURBO ( USA) ( CDN) 016.G 82 CM......... 5- SPEED
924 TURBO M220 (USA)(CDN) 016.G 82 C6Q ........ 5- SPEED
924 (J) 016.9 82 CME......... 5- SPEED
924 M220 (J) 016.9 82 C5Q........ 5- SPEED
924 M249 (J) 087.6 82 CRL......... 3- SPEED
924 TURBO (J) 016.G 82 C MX......... 5- SPEED
924 TURBO M220 (J) 016.G 82 C6Q........ 5- SPEED
924 016.9 83 DM......... 5- SPEED
924 M220 016.8 83 D4Q ........ 5- SPEED
924 M249 087.3 83 DRCC........ 3- SPEED
924 TURBO (1) G31.01 83 D 00001>99999 5- SPEED
924 TURBO M220 (1) G31.01 83 D 00001>99999(12) 5- SPEED
924 016.8 84 EMD......... 5- SPEED
924 M220 016.8 84 E4Q ........ 5- SPEED
924 M249 087.3 84 ERCC........ 3- SPEED
924 TURBO (1) G31.01 84 E 00001>99999 5- SPEED
924 TURBO M220 (1) G31.01 84 E 00001>99999( 12) 5- SPEED
924 016.8 85 F MD......... 5- SPEED
924 M220 016.8 85 F 4Q ........ 5- SPEED
924 M249 087.3 85 FRCC........ 3- SPEED

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 501




FPORSCOHE

V-Pages

FRPORSCHE

Model: 924 80

Model life 1980>>1985

LEGENDS/ NOTI CES

(1)

000 000 000 00

M XJ 001291 >>

AC3

LEGENDS AND NOTI CES

IN COLUW -S- STATUS

NEW ADDI TI ON

PART ALREADY | N PROGRAMVE, BUT NEW
AT THI S APPLI CATI ON

DELETED AT THI S APPLI CATI ON, BUT CONTI NUED
TO BE CARRI ED

STOCK TO BE USED UP
DELETED W THOUT REPLACEMENT

PART ALSO OR ONLY AVAI LABLE
IN REPAIR KI'T

ALSO AVAI LABLE | N EXCHANGE

N COLUW - ILL. -

| DENTI FI CATI ON NO. | N | LLUSTRATI ON

PART ONLY SI M LAR AS | LLUSTRATED

PART |'S NOT | LLUSTRATED

FI G - NUMBERS FOR WHI CH THERE | S SHOWN NO TEXT ARE
NOT VALID FOR THI' S EDI TI ON OF CATALOGUE

N COLUW - PART NUMBER/ CODE-

PART NUMBER EQUALS ORDERI NG NO., IF A CODE | S
SHOMWN, |I'T WLL HAVE TO BE PART OF ORDERI NG
NUNMBER

COLOUR CODE

N COLUW - TEXT

| NSTALLATI ON W RH ENGI NE OR CHASSI S
NUMBER- RANGE

EXAMPLE:

FROM ENGI NE NO.

24.07.2017

Kat 501



PORSOCES V-Pages PO e

Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985

F >> 92 FN4O 01291 UP TO VIN

24.07.2017 -2 Kat 501




V-Pages

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
LEGENDS/ NOTI CES
IN COLUW - A -
| DENTI FI CATI ON LETTER FOR PERI OD OF | NSTALLATI ON
THAT | S REPEATED SEVERAL TIMES | N THE CATALOG GROUP.
EXPLANATI ON PLEASE FIND I N TEXT COLUWN OF THE CATALOG GROUP
I N COLUWN - QU - = NO. OF PI ECES
1 NUVBER PER APPLI CATI ON
X NUMBER AS NEEDED
* AVAI LABLE ONLY I N RUNNI NG LENGTHS 1 =1 METRE
I N COLUWN - MODEL/ SYMBOL -
M650 OPTI ONAL EQUI PMENT - SEE M NO. LI ST
-85 LI M TATI ON OF MODEL YEAR FOR I NSTANCE: VALID UP TO
END OF MODEL YEAR 1985
/LL LHD
/ RL RHD
--------- +
IV FRONT |
|
/H REAR |
l---> APPLIES TO
/L LEFT | DI RECTI ON OF TRAVEL
|
/R Rl GHT |
--------- +
AUT. AUTOVATI C
WV THE PART CAN BE USED | NSTEAD OF THE
PRECEDI NG ONE
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 501



FPORSCOHE

V-Pages

FRPORSCHE

Model: 924 80

Model life 1980>>1985

COUNTRY- EQ PM

(A)
(AUS)
(B)
( CDN)
(CH)
(D)
( DK)
(B)
(F)
(GB)
(R
(HK)
(1)
(J)
(L)
(N)
(NL)
(NS)
(P)
(RO
(S)
(SA)
(SF)

(USA)

EQUI PMENT BY COUNTRY REGULATI ONS

AUSTRI A
AUSTRALI A
BELG UM
CANADA

SW TZERLAND
FEDERAL REPUBLI C OF GERMANY
DENMARK
SPAI'N

FRANCE

GREAT BRI TAI'N
GREECE
HONGKONG

| TALY

JAPAN
LUXEMBURG
NORWAY
NETHERL ANDS
NEW ZEALAND
PORTUGAL

TAI WAN
SWEDEN

SAUDI ARABI A
FI NLAND

UNI TED STATES OF AMERI CA

24.07.2017

Kat 501




PORSCHE Optional Equipment P ORSCHES
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
INR Description
MIOO |H+------mmmmmmm e e oo - +
' Sunmary of optional extras "M'!
o e e e e i e e e ao +
MD20 |Speedoneter with two scal es nph-km h
M)26 [Wth activated charcoal canister
MD36 |l npact absorbers
front and rear
MD)46 |Side turn signals
M58 |l npact absorbers, front and rear
M)62 |[Version for Sweden
ML24 [Version for France
ML57 [Engi ne 85 kW (115 DIN hp) w th exhaust gas
recircul ation, catalytic converter and activated
carbon canister - valid from February 77 -
ML86 |Seat belt for back seats
ML90 |Increased side door strength
MLO93 |[Version for Japan
M215 [Version for Saudi Arabia
M220 |Locking differential 40 %
M249 [Automatic transm ssion
M288 |[Headl anp washer
MBO8 |[Pneumatic spring for engi ne hood
MA02 (924 - anniversary car '82
50 years of Porsche designs
Exterior color: zinnnetallic
I nterior equipnent: Black
MA04 |[Anti-roll bar, front and rear
MA09 |Sports seats
MA25 [Rear wi ndow wi per
MA26 |Speci al nodel "Le Mans" '81
M449 |Special nodel for Swtzerland
Exterior color: Al pine Wite
I nterior equipnent: Black
MA71 |Equi prent group 1, sporting
924.
Turbo chassis (internally vented brake discs, anti-roll bars,
shock absorbers (Koni), cast spoked wheels -
5 holes 5 1/2 J x 15) three-spoke-steering wheel
(l eather), rear spoiler
Tur bo:
USA, Canada, Japan -80
internally vented brake discs, anti-roll bars,
shock absorbers (Koni), forged wheels - 5 holes
6 J x 16
MA72 |[Turbo: USA, Canada, Japan -80
wi th chassis of standard nodel
MA79 [Version for Australia
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 501



PORSOHES Optional EqUipment PORSCHES
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985

INR Description

M483 |Differing engine parts for right-hand drive

MA92 |Headl anps for left-hand traffic

Mb33 [Anti-theft device

Mb53 [Version for USA, Canada

Mb60 [Det achabl e roof

Mb73 [Air conditioner

Mb92 (Brake fluid |Ievel indicator

M651 |El ectric wi ndow opener

24.07.2017 -2 Kat 501



PO CSeHES llustration: 001-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 501




[llustration

: 001-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Accessori es
1 [477 011 033 Sci ssors type jack 1
(2A) |477 012 021 A Tool 1
ohne Inhalt
(2A) |944 721 027 05 Tool bag 1
with contents
Conpri si ng:
Tool bag 1
Angul ar screw driver
3 [477 012 233 Spark plug wench 1
Ri m wr ench 1
Qperating rod 1
for
Ri m wr ench
Doubl e- end spanner 1
10 X 13
Handl e 1
I nsert 1
for
Cross-recess screw
And
Slotted screw
Uni versal pliers 1
- 928 361 311 00 Hook 1
for
Cover
Wheel nut
Use al so:
6 996 721 151 00 Towi ng | ug (J) 82- 1
6 928 722 101 05 Towi ng | ug (J) 82- 1 MD58

24.07.2017

Kat 501




PO CSeHES llustration: 001-05 PORSCHE

Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 501




llustration: 001-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Sticker
- 477 000 257 G Sticker 1 924
Tyre pressure
185/70 - HR 14
- 477 000 287 F Sticker (UsA) -80 1 924 (CDN
- |477 000 287 L Sticker (USA) 81- 1 924 (CDN
- 477 000 257 E Sticker 1 924
Tyre pressure
205/60 - HR 15
- 477 000 287 E Sticker (UsA) -80 1 924 (CDN
- |477 000 287 K Sticker (USA) 81- 1 924 (CDN
- 937 701 127 00 Sticker -81 1 TURBO
Tyre pressure
185/70 - VR 15
- 477 000 287 J Sticker -80 1 TURBO
(CDN) (USA)
- 477 000 287 N Sticker 81- 1 TURBO
(CDN) (USA)
- 937 701 127 00 Sticker -81 1 TURBO
Tyre pressure
205/55 - VR 16
- 477 000 287 H Sticker -80 1 TURBO
(CDN) (USA)
- 477 000 287 M Sticker 81- 1 TURBO
(CDN) (USA)
- 937 701 127 00 Sticker 82 1 TURBO
- 911 701 137 02 Sticker 1
Emer gency wheel
- 911 701 137 04 Sticker 1
Emer gency wheel
- 944 701 191 00 Sticker 1
Emer gency wheel
100KM H - 62MPH
Top speed
- 477 000 285 Sticker 1
H gh vol tage
- 477 000 255 A Sticker -80 1 TURBO
Adj ust ment
I gnition point
- 477 000 255 D Sticker 81- 1 TURBO
Adj ust ment
I gnition point
- 944 006 121 00 Sticker 1
Bl eeder
Screw
Connecti on piece
- |477 o000 267 Sticker (CDN) (USA) 1
Catal yti c converter
- 477 000 258 Sticker 1
Unl eaded
- 928 701 171 02 Sticker ( CDN) 1
Unl eaded
- 211 000 258 A Sticker 1
Unl eaded
Dashboard
- 928 701 169 02 Sticker ( CDN) 1
Unl eaded
Dashboard
- 477 000 273 J Sticker -80 1 924( CAL)
Engi ne specifications
- Sticker -80 1 924( CAL)
Silver
- 477 000 273 S Sticker 81 1 924( CAL)
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 501




llustration: 001-05

R OFRSS T HES PP OFSSmHES
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Silver
- 477 000 273 AC Sticker 82- 1 924( CAL)
Silver
- 477 000 299 B Sticker 1 924( CAL)
Bl ack
- 477 000 273 Q Sticker -80 1 TURBQ( CAL)
Silver
- 477 000 273 AA Sticker 81 1 TURBQ( CAL)
Silver
- 477 000 273 AE Sticker 82- 1 TURBQ( CAL)
Silver
- 477 000 299 A Sticker 1 TURBQ( CAL)
Bl ack
- 477 000 273 N Sticker (UsA) -80 1 924 (CDN
Silver
- 477 000 273 R Sticker 81 1 924
Silver
- 477 000 273 AB Sticker (UsA) 82- 1 924 (CDN
Silver
- 477 000 299 C Sticker (UsA) 1 924 (CDN
Bl ack
- 477 000 273 L Sticker -80 1 TURBO
Silver (CDN) (UsA)
- 477 000 273 T Sticker 81 1 TURBO
Silver
- 477 000 273 AD Sticker 82- 1 TURBO
Silver
- 477 000 299 D Sticker 1 TURBO
Bl ack (CDN) (UsA)
- 477 000 283 E Sticker -80 1 924( CAL)
Exhaust gas
- 477 000 283 G Sticker 81 1 924( CAL)
Exhaust gas
- 477 000 283 D Sticker -80 1 TURBQ( CAL)
Exhaust gas
- 477 000 283 F Sticker 81 1 TURBQ( CAL)
Exhaust gas
- 928 006 102 04 Sticker 82- 1 (CAL)
Exhaust gas
- 477 000 269 Sticker 1 924
Bl eedi ng
- 477 000 269 C Sticker 1 TURBO
Bl eedi ng
- 113 000 263 B Sticker 1
Requi red octane nunber
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 501




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 002-00

FRPORSCHE

Model:

924 80

Model life

1980>>1985

PN NG
=N SN
7 )

Y
SN
D)

=

S
L7

24.07.2017

Kat 501




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 002-00

FRPORSCHE

Model: 924 80

Model life 1980>>1985

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

1 477 698 153

N

477 601 103

914 361 315
914 361 315
999 571 045
477 698 154

b ww

(e}

477 601 093

999 182 003
999 571 045
904 341 671
993 331 671
928 361 047

~
>0000J>\l

7A | 965 361 955

7A |968 361 955

7A 1993 361 057

7B 1928 361 310

7C 1928 361 306

9 |477 601 901

(9) |911 361 903

(9) |477 601 905

(9) |477 601 903

(9) |911 361 909

01
02
02

36
02
00
02
03

00

00

00

00

03

00

00

Accessori es

Installation set
W deni ng of track

15 W

for rear axle only
Together with

Al | oy whee

6 J X 14

4-

Hol e

Spacer ring
15 W

Wheel bolt

VWheel bolt

R m wr ench

Installation set
W deni ng of track

28 WM

for rear axle only
Together with

Al | oy whee
6 J X 14
4-

Hol e
Spacer ring
28 WM
Wheel nut
R m wr ench
VWheel bolt
VWheel bolt
Wheel nut
Lockabl e

1 set

Wheel nut
Lockabl e

1 set

Wheel nut
Lockabl e

1 set

Wheel nut
Lockabl e

1 set

Cap

for

RADMUTTERSCHLOSS

Wheel nut

Lockabl e wi t hout | ock

Snow chai ns
Edge chain
1 set

165 R 14
Cross chain
1 set

165 R 14

Ri ng chain
1 set

165 R 14
Edge chain
1 set
185/70 R 14
Snow chai ns
1 set
185/70 R 14

N

= = 00

N

= 0 O~ 0

924

924

924
924

24.07.2017

Kat 501




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 002-00

FRPORSCHE

Model: 924 80

Model life 1980>>1985

Pos Part Number

Description Remark

Qty

Model

(9) |911 361 903

(9) |477 601 907

(9) [901 361 901

(9) [911 361 902

(9) |911 361 909

(9)

10 911 521 493

11 |900 067 089

11 |900 067 089

(11) [N 014 749 2

12 |477 821 805
13 |477 821 161
(13) 477 821 162
14 |N 010 264 4

15 |N 011 692 3
16 |N 012 005 3

17 [N 011 005 14
17 |900 076 091
18 |477 800 805

(18) |477 800 805
- |928 006 901

- 111 919 209
- 900 631 132

- 431 953 231

00

00

00

00

00

02

01

A
A

01

D

E

00

A
90

Cross chain

1 set

185/70 R 14

Ri ng chain

1 set

185/70 R 14

Edge chain

1 set

185/ 65 R 15

185/70 R 15

Snow chai ns

1 set

185/ 65 R 15

185/70 R 15

Snow chai ns

1 set

185/70 R 15

Snow chai ns

1 set

185/70 R 15

215/ 60 R 15

205/55 R 16

Vertical seat adjustnent

Spacer

13 MM

Pan- head screw

M6 X 25

for

Vertical seat adjustnent

13 MM

Pan- head screw

M6 X 25

for

Vertical seat adjustnent

13 MM

Pan- head screw

M6 X 40

for

Vertical seat adjustnent

26 MM

Mud flap

1 set

Mud flap /L

Mud flap /R

Hexagon- head bol t
M5 X 20

Washer

Lock ring

B 6

Hexagon nut

M 5

Hexagon nut

M 5

Trail er coupling (J)
Installation set

Trail er coupling (J)
Installation set

Sticker (J)

Dr awbar | oad
I ndi cator |ight (J)

Bul b (J)

12v 1,2 W

Rel ay (J)

MD58

24.07.2017

Kat 501



PO CSeHES llustration: 002-05 PORSCHE

Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 501




llustration: 002-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Roof transport system
Unti | -81
35 KG
1 [477 091 033 Set of mmin supports 1
2 928 801 903 02 Rubber support for skis X
1 set
3 928 801 193 02 Ret ai ni ng strap X
1 set
4 477 091 025 A Ski rack 1
Lockabl e
5 [928 801 011 02 Cylinder 1ock 1
with stipulated | ock nunber
6 928 801 085 02 Ladder support mandrel X
7 928 801 019 02 Set of surf board supports 1
8 928 801 017 02 Set - canoe carrier 1
9 928 801 079 02 Saf ety rope 1
10 |928 801 081 02 Roof | uggage rack set 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 501



PO CSeHES llustration: 002-06 PORSCHE

Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 501




llustration: 002-06

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Roof transport system -81
- | -
Unti | 82-
75 KG
1 |944 801 005 00 Roof rack 1
2 |928 801 061 02 Cl anpi ng bow 1
1 set
2A 928 801 903 02 Rubber support for skis X
1 set
2B [928 801 193 02 Ret ai ni ng strap X
1 set
3 |928 801 063 02 Ski box /L 1
(3) [928 801 064 02 Ski box /R 1
5 928 801 081 02 Roof | uggage rack set 1
6 |[999 119 012 07 Pan- head screw 4
7 1928 801 073 02 Box for suitcase 1
8 [928 801 011 02 Cylinder 1ock 1
with stipulated | ock nunber
9 477 091 145 Protection cap 2
10 |[477 091 151 I nsert /L 1
(10) (477 091 152 I nsert /R 1
10 |[477 091 151 A Protective rubber /L 1
(10) (477 091 152 A Protective rubber /R 1
11 |[928 801 267 02 Rubber pl ate 2
Fr ont
12 1928 801 111 02 Protection cap 4
for
Lock
13 |[928 801 107 02 Lid IV 2
14 944 801 901 01 Parts kit IV X
15 |[944 801 901 00 Parts kit IV X
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 501




FRPORSCHE

llustration: 002-07

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1980>>1985

924 80

Model:

Kat 501

24.07.2017



llustration: 002-07

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Roof transport system -81 M 388
-1 -
Until 82-
75 KG
1 928 801 019 02 Set of surf board supports 1
2 928 801 017 02 Set - canoe carrier 1
3 928 801 085 02 Ladder support mandrel X
4 928 801 093 02 Set - bike carrier 1
Raci ng bi ke
5 928 801 095 02 Set - bike carrier 1
St andard bi ke
6 928 801 079 02 Saf ety rope 1
for
Anti-theft protection
7 928 801 097 02 Support for bicycle 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 501



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 002-10

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1980>>1985

924 80

Model:

Kat 501

24.07.2017



llustration: 002-10

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Accessori es
1 928 722 041 02 First-aid kit 1
2 171 860 273 Ret ai ni ng strap 1
First-aid kit
3 171 860 269 Ret ai ni ng bracket 1
First-aid kit
4 900 145 035 02 Rais. counters. h. tap. s. 2
4,2 X 16
5 477 863 539 Luggage net 1
6 |000 043 002 00 Car basket 1
9 944 522 159 00 Child car seat cushion /L 1
944 522 159 00 4CR| Bl ack
Porsche lettering cloth
(9) |944 522 160 00 Child car seat cushion /R 1
944 522 160 00 4CR| Bl ack
Porsche lettering cloth
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 501



PO CSeHES llustration: 003-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985

200~ U & WN]

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 501




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 003-00

FRPORSCHE

Model:

924 80

Model life 1980>>1985

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(1)

(3)

(9)

(9)

w w

477

477
944

944

477

477

035

905
645

645

035

035

907

209
451

951

411

999

N 013 962 2

999
900
900
477
477

477

477

477
944
944

477

507
151
151
035
035

035

035

905
645
645

035

071
028
028
375
440

441

908

209
451
951

999

N 013 962 2

00

00

02

01

A

00
00

Radi o

with

3

Loudspeaker

Set

Installation parts
Radi o

F >>92A04 32556

F >>93A01 52762
Conpri si ng:

Di stributor screening ring
Loudspeaker

Rear

Ri ght

4 COHM

Loudspeaker

HI NVEI STEXT
VORGANGER
Attention
Loudspeaker

Rear

Left

And

Front

8 OHM

Gasket

Loudspeaker

Rear

Oval - head sheetnetal screw
B 3,9 X 16

Speed nut

B 3,9 X 11,6
Washer

4,1

Washer

4,1

Bush

Cabl e for | oudspeaker
Rear

Ri ght

Cabl e for | oudspeaker
Rear

Left

And

Fr ont

Set

Installation parts
Radi o

with

Fader

F 92A04 32557>>

F 93A01 52763>>
Conpri si ng:

Di stributor screening ring
Loudspeaker
Loudspeaker

HI NVEI STEXT
VORGANGER
Attention

Gasket

Loudspeaker

Rear

Oval - head sheetnetal screw

-82

12

12

12

12

w w

12

24.07.2017

Kat 501



llustration: 003-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
B 3,9 X 16
6 [999 507 071 00 Speed nut 12
B 3,9 X 11,6
7 1900 151 028 02 Washer 12
4,1
7 1900 151 028 01 Washer 12
4,1
8 |477 035 375 Bush 8
9 477 035 440 Cabl e for | oudspeaker 1
Front
(9) |477 035 440 A Cabl e for | oudspeaker 1
Rear
Ri ght
(9) |477 035 440 B Cabl e for | oudspeaker 1
Rear
Left
10 |477 035 461 Fader 1
with
Li nes
10 |477 035 465 Fader 1
with
Li nes
11 |477 035 463 A Rosette 1
for
Fader
12 |477 035 503 A Ant enna 1 924/ TURBO
Manual | 'y
13 944 645 911 00 Aut omati c ant enna 1 924/ TURBO
14 1477 035 513 Ant enna rod 1
for
Aut omati c ant enna
Car radio
(16) |477 035 611 Installation set 1
(15) |477 035 108 Radi o 1
BAMBERG DI G TAL RW
16 |477 035 619 Installation set -81 1
16 Installation set 82- 1
(17) |477 035 917 Cover 1
(15) |477 035 164 Radi o (J) 1
COBURG STEREO CR
(16) |477 035 617 Installation set (J) 1
18 |321 919 505 Rel ay 1
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 501



PO CSeHES llustration: 004-00 PORSCHE
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
FARBNUMMER
COLOUR NUMBER
NUMERO DE COULEUR
NUMERO COLORE
NUMERO DE COLOR
FARBBENENNUNG
80K 9 2 COLOUR
GUARDS RED EUR
INDISCHROT COULEU
G1 J COLORE
COLOR
[
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 501



llustration: 004-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Lacquers
Basic nmaterials
- 911 096 050 00 Pol yester filler X
1 KG
GLASSI T- NON- FERRO
- 911 096 051 00 Har dener X
30 &R
GLASSI T
Red
- 911 096 052 00 Prinmer filler X
1 LTR
GLASSOFI X
- 911 096 053 00 Har dener X
500 ML
GLASSOFI X
- 911 096 054 00 Prinmer filler X
1 LTR
GLASSODUR
Wi te
- 911 096 055 00 Har dener X
500 ML
GLASSODUR
- 911 096 056 00 Wash pri ner X
GLASSCFI X 2K
- 911 096 057 00 Har dener X
1 LTR
GLASSOFI X
- 911 096 058 00 Pol yur et hane plastic putty X
- 911 096 059 00 Har dener X
1 KG
- 911 096 060 00 Thi nner X
1 LTR
- 911 096 061 00 Har dener X
500 ML
- 911 096 062 00 Addi ti onal | acquer X
1 LTR
- 911 096 063 00 Under body protection X
1 KG
- L 016 006 Ni tro-cell ul ose thinner X
2,5 L
- 000 043 001 00 Tin X
SN 90 %
CA 200 G
Acrylic |acquer
Metal lic
1L
- ALD 645 97A Pai nt X 97A
Di anond silver netallic
- LKL 0Y7 VOO Pai nt X Y7V
Dol om te grey
- ALD 645 Z7Z Gemini grey netallic X 7z
Gemini grey netallic
- ALD 645 A5Y Helios blue nmetallic X ASY
Helios blue netallic
- LKL 094 AO0 Pai nt X 94A
Inari silver nmetallic
- LKL OA3 VOO Pai nt X A3V
Indiana red nmetallic
- ALD 645 A6V Pai nt X A6V
Lhasa netallic
- ALD 645 Y7Z Pai nt X Y7Z
Meteor netallic
- ALD 645 Y9V Mont ego bl ack netallic X YOV
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 501




llustration: 004-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Mont ego bl ack netallic
- ALD 645 D6V Pai nt X DeV
ONYXMETALLI C
- ALD 645 Y5V Pai nt X Y5V
SAPHI R- METALLI C
- ALD 645 Y4V Pai nt X Y4V
SATURN- VETALLI C
- ALD 645 D3V Sienna red netallic X D3V
Sienna red netallic
- ALD 645 A3Y Pai nt X A3Y
Surinamnetal lic
- ALD 645 Y7Y Zermatt silver netallic X Y7Y
Zermatt silver netallic
- ALD 645 Y8V Sabl e brown netallic X Y8V
Sabl e brown netallic
- 911 095 903 80 Synthetic resin prine coat X
Metal lic
911 095 903 80 30T |Light blue netallic MbZ
911 095 903 80 966 |Li ght bronze netallic MLV
911 095 903 80 304 [M nerva bl ue MBY
911 095 903 80 20C|Moss green netallic MBV
911 095 903 80 376 |Petrol blue VBV
911 095 903 80 655 |Platinumnetallic MBU
911 095 903 80 810 |Ruby red netallic
911 095 903 80 708 |Bl ack-netallic MY
911 095 903 80 956 |Zinc netallic M7V
- 911 096 064 00 Cl ear |acquer X
1L
GLASSODUR- M5 923- 85
Final acrylic lacquer
1L
- LKL 0Y5 BOO Pai nt X L Y5B
Copenhagen bl ue
- LKL 030 €00 Pai nt X L 30C
Mal aga red
- LKL OE1 MDO Pai nt X L EIM
Mexi co bei ge
- LKL OA5 DOO Pai nt X L A5D
Monaco bl ue
- LKL 0Y1 LOO Pai nt X L YiL
Pasadena yel | ow
- ALN 769 90E Pai nt X L 90E
Al pine white
- ALN 769 Y4A Pai nt X L Y4A
Anet hyst
- ALN 769 A1M Pai nt X L AIM
Col orado bei ge
- ALN 769 Y7A Pai nt X L Y7A
Gabon grey
- ALN 769 A3B Ganbi a red X L A3B
Ganbi a red
- ALN 769 DBA Pai nt X L D8A
Havana brown
- ALN 769 30C Mal aga red X L 30C
Mal aga red
- ALN 769 Y5A Mauritius bl ue X L Y5A
Mauritius bl ue
- ALN 769 E1M Mexi co bei ge X L EIM
Mexi co bei ge
- ALN 769 A5D Monaco bl ue X L ASD
Monaco bl ue
- ALN 769 041 Bl ack X L 041
Bl ack
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 501




llustration: 004-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
- ALN 769 B6A Pai nt X L B6A
Sunda green
- ALN 769 Y3B Venus red X L Y3B
Venus red
- 911 095 902 60 Top- coat paint X
911 095 902 60 601 |Flieder/Lilac G ey Mt. L MA
911 095 902 60 027 [GQuards red L MBA
911 095 902 60 451 [Mocha bl ack 451
911 095 902 60 536 |Pastel beige L MLN
911 095 902 60 700 |Bl ack L 041
Pai nt touch-up applicator
- L 090 EO1 Pai nt X L 90E
Al pine white
- L 0Y4 AO1 Pai nt X L Y4A
Anet hyst
- L 0Y7 AO1 Pai nt X L Y7A
Gabon grey
- L 0A3 BO1 Pai nt X L A3B
Ganbi a red
- L 0D8 AO01 Pai nt X L D8A
Havana brown
- L 0Y5 BO1 Pai nt X L Y5B
Copenhagen bl ue
- L 030 01 Pai nt X L 30C
Mal aga red
- L 0Y5 AO1 Pai nt X L Y5A
Mauritius blue
- L OE1 M1 Pai nt X L EIM
Mexi co bei ge
- L OA5 D01 Pai nt X L A5D
Monaco bl ue
- L 0Y1l LO1 Pai nt X L YiL
Pasadena yel | ow
- L 0B6 AO1 Pai nt X L B6A
Sunda green
- L 0Y3 BO1 Pai nt X L Y3B
Venus red
- 911 095 932 20 Pai nt touch-up applicator X
911 095 932 20 601 (Flieder/Lilac Gey Met. L MA
911 095 932 20 027 [Quards red L MBA
911 095 932 20 451 [Mocha bl ack L MBV
911 095 932 20 536 |Pastel beige L MLN
911 095 932 20 700 |Bl ack L 041
Pai nt touch-up applicator
Set
Conpri si ng:
Pai nt touch-up applicator
Top- coat paint
Pai nt touch-up applicator
Cl ear |acquer
- L 097 A02 Pai nt X 97A
Di anond silver netallic
- L 0Y7 V02 Pai nt X Y7V
Dol om te grey
- L 0z7 z02 Pai nt X 2772
Gemini grey netallic
- L 0A5 Y02 Pai nt X ASY
Helios blue netallic
- L 094 A02 Pai nt X 94A
Inari silver netallic
- L 0A3 V02 Pai nt X A3V
Indiana red nmetallic
- L 0A6 V02 Pai nt X A6V
24.07.2017 -4 Kat 501



llustration: 004-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Lhasa netallic
- L 0Y7 Z02 Pai nt X Y7Z
Meteor netallic
- L 0Y9 V02 Pai nt X YoV
Mont ego bl ack netallic
- L 0D6 V02 Pai nt X DeV
ONYX- METALLI C
- L 0Y5 V02 Pai nt X Y5V
SAPHI R- METALLI C
- L 0Y4 V02 Pai nt X Y4V
SATURN- METALLI C
- L 0D3 V02 Pai nt X D3V
Sienna red netallic
- L 0A3 Y02 Pai nt X A3Y
Surinamnetal lic
- L 0Y7 Y02 Pai nt X Y7Y
Zermatt silver netallic
- L 0Y8 V02 Pai nt X Y8V
Sabl e brown netallic
- 911 095 933 20 Pai nt touch-up applicator X
911 095 933 20 655 |Platinumnetallic
911 095 933 20 708 |Bl ack-netallic
911 095 933 20 822 |Garnet red netallic MBY
911 095 933 20 33N|Crystal green nmetallic MBY
911 095 933 20 966 |Li ght bronze netallic MLV
911 095 933 20 304 [M nerva bl ue MBY
911 095 933 20 20C|Moss green netallic MBV
911 095 933 20 956 |Zinc netallic M7V
911 095 933 20 30T |Light blue netallic
911 095 933 20 376 |Petrol bl ue
24.07.2017 -5 Kat 501




PO CSeHES llustration: 005-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 501




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 005-00

FRPORSCHE

Model:

924 80

Model life 1980>>1985

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

928

000

000

000

000

000

AW

000

000

000

101

043

043

043

043

043

176

043

043

043

PCG 043

000

000

000

043

043

043

921

012

306

010

011

013

000

051

202

019

019

004

020

110

00

00

48

00

00

00

05

00

65

01

01

00

00

01

Securing liquid
Seal i ng conpound
Preservative agent
Securing liquid
Loctite

-270-

10 ccMm

H gh strength
Loctite

-221-

10 ccMm

Low strength
Loctite

-221-

10 ccMm

Low strength
Seal i ng conpound
Loctite

-574-

50 CCM

Loctite

- 638-

10 ccMm

for

Bal ance shaft
Loctite

Adhesi ve renover
- 80646-

Sprayi ng can
Adhesi ve seal i ng conpound
310 ccMm

Loctite

for pasting

Met a

d ass

Cer ami cs

Ther noset plastic
Adhesi ve set
Conpri si ng:
Loctite

Loctite

-317-

50 CCM

Loctite

AKTI VATOR NF 736
180 CC™m

Seal i ng conpound
SI LASTI K 730 RTV
90 CCM

Seal i ng conpound
SI LASTI K 730 RTV
90 CCM

Mounti ng paste
Optinmoly ht

1 90-granme tube
Opti noly

Mounti ng paste
OPTI MOLY - TA

1 100-gramme tube
Silver

G ease

OPTI TEMP PU35

1 100-grame tube

24.07.2017

Kat 501




llustration: 005-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
- 000 043 204 21 G ease X
for lock cylinder
Sprayi ng can
- G 052 778 A2 G ease X
for lock cylinder
Sprayi ng can
Preservative agent
- 999 571 062 00 Care kit 1
Conpri si ng
Sui t case
- 999 901 013 40 Li qui d preservative 1
- 999 901 014 41 Car shanpoo 1
- 999 901 015 40 Pol i sher 1
- 999 901 016 40 Tar renover 1
- 999 901 017 40 Dashboard cl eaner 1
- 999 901 018 40 Pai nt polish 1
- 999 901 019 41 I nsect renover 1
- 999 901 020 40 Spot renover 1
- 999 901 021 40 Pol i shing cotton 1
- 999 901 022 40 Pol i shing cloth 1
- 000 044 000 02 Leat her care X
250 ML
- 999 901 017 41 W ndow cl eaner X
Sunmer
250 ML
- 999 901 017 42 W ndow cl eaner X
Sunmer
250 ML
- 000 044 000 87 W ndow cl eaner X
Sunmer
250 ML
- 999 901 033 40 W ndow cl eaner X
W nt er
1000 ML
- 999 901 036 40 Car shanpoo X
Refilling bottle
1000 ML
- 999 917 803 00 W ndow cl eaner X
Spray bottle
250 ML
- 928 628 931 00 Silicone renover X
1000 ML
- 000 044 000 93 Silicone renover X
1000 ML
- 999 901 030 40 Ri m cl eaner X
Spray bottle
500 ML
- 999 901 031 40 Ri m cl eaner X

Refilling bottle
1000 ML

24.07.2017

Kat 501




llustration: 101-00

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 501




llustration: 101-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Repl acenent engi ne
VC
M31. 02/ 04
TURBO
(1) (047 100 103 E Short engi ne 80 1 924 VC
85 KW (115 DI N- PS)
(1) Short engine 80 1 924 VC AUT.
85 KW (115 DI N- PS)
(1) Short engine 81- 1 924 VC
85 KW (115 DI N- PS) (CDN) (UsA)
(CALIF.)
(1) Short engine 81- 1 924 VC AUT.
85 KW (115 DI N- PS) (CDN) (UsA)
(CALIF.)
(1) Short engine 81- 1 924 VC
85 KW (115 DI N- PS) (J)
(1) Short engine 81- 1 924 VC AUT.
85 KW (115 DI N- PS) (J)
(2) |931 100 202 00 Repl acenent engi ne 80 1 TURBO
110 KW (150 DI N- PS) M31. 02
(2) |931 100 204 00 Repl acenent engi ne 81- 1 TURBO
115 KW (156 DI N- PS) MB1. 04
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 501



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 101-05

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1980>>1985

924 80

Model:

Kat 501

24.07.2017



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 101-05

FRPORSCHE

Model: 924 80

Model life 1980>>1985

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

1 047 100 103 E

2 |047 100 031 A

2 |047 100 031 C

Short engine

Short engine

with

Crankshaft

Pi st on

Gl punp

Short engine

85 KW (115 DI N- PS)
Short engine

with

Crankshaft

Pi st on

Gl punp

Wat er punp

Short engine

110 KW (150 DI N- PS)
Short engine

115 KW (156 DI N-PS)

80

81-

924 VC

TURBO
MB1. 02
TURBO
MB1. 04

24.07.2017

Kat 501



PO CSeHES llustration: 101-10 PORSCHE

Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985

23A 10 1
|

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 501




llustration: 101-10

P ORSSES PORSSEES
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cyl i nder bl ock
wi th pistons
Al pan
Protective plate f. engine
1 |047 103 101 C Cyli nder bl ock 1 VC
wi th pistons
1 |047 103 101 D Cyli nder bl ock 80 1 M31. 01/ 02
wi th pistons
1 |931 103 101 02 Cyli nder bl ock 81- 1 MB1. 04
wi th pistons
1A |059 103 113 Lid 5
2 N 010 488 3 Hexagon- head bol t 10
M 12 X 85
3 999 012 034 00 Strai ght pin 10
8 H6 X 12
4 N 014 724 3 Pan- head screw 2
M 10 X 20
5 [N 011 903 3 Lid 2
16
5 [N 011 903 4 Lid 2
16
5 [N 011 907 4 Lid 1
14
(6) [931 107 063 00 Bl eeder 1 VC TURBQ GT
(6) [931 107 063 01 Bl eeder 1 VC TURBQ GT
8 999 512 346 00 Hose cl anp 2 XJ XK VC
LC 16-25
10 |046 103 139 Dowel sl eeve 2
11 |059 103 193 Screw pl ug 1
M26 X 1,5
(11) N 902 889 01 Screw pl ug 1
M14 X 1,5
(11) N 016 155 4 Screw pl ug 1
M14 X 1,5
12 [N 043 854 1 Seal ing ring 1
C 26 X 32
(12) |900 123 007 30 Seal ing ring 1
A 14 X 18
13 | 047 103 603 A Gl pan 1 XJ XK VC
Use al so:
047.103. 635
(13) (047 103 603 B Gl pan 1 TURBO GT
Use al so:
047.103. 635
14 |N 043 207 2 Straight pin 2
8 H8 X 14
15 |N 014 703 2 Pan- head screw 13
M6 X 18
16 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 13
B 6
17 |N 014 722 2 Pan- head screw 2
M6 X 60
18 |N 014 725 2 Pan- head screw 2
M8 X 25
18 |900 067 018 03 Pan- head screw 2
M8 X 25
19 |N 100 113 01 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 140
(19) N 044 724 2 Pan- head screw 1
M8 X 70
19A [N 010 479 2 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 88
(19A) |N 010 490 3 Hexagon- head bol t 2

24.07.2017

Kat 501




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 101-10

FRPORSCHE

Model: 924 80

Model life 1980>>1985

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(19A) (900 074 376
(19A) |N 010 467 1
20 [N 012 241 11
20A 900 028 032
(20A) |900 028 014
(20A) |900 028 014

22 |059 115 721
23 | 060 198 041

23A |931 101 131

24 |477 407 583

(24) |944 341 161

26 |900 151 003
26 |900 151 006
27 [N 010 215 13

28 |477 407 587

29 |N 038 549 1

01

02

02

03

00

03

02

03

M 12 X 55
Hexagon- head bol t
M 12 X 55
Hexagon- head bol t
M 12 X 45

Spri ng washer

B 8

Spri ng washer

B 10

Washer

B 12

Washer

B 12

Uni on

Gasket set

for oil sunp

Lid

Protective plate f. engine
Protective plate
F >>92CN4 02197
F >>93CN1 00305
F >>92CN4 50831

F >>93CN1 50331

Protective plate
F 92CN4 02198>>
F 93CN1 00306>>
F 92CN4 50832>>

F 93CN1 50332>>

Washer

6,1

Washer

6,1

Hexagon- head bol t
M6 X 15
Protection cover
F >>92CN4 02197
F >>93CN1 00305
F >>92CN4 50831

F >>93CN1 50331

Expansi on rivet
A8 X 12

F >>92CN\4 02197
F >>93CN1 00305
F >>92CN4 50831

F >>93CN1 50331

(CDN)
(J)
(CDN)
(J9)

(CDN)
(J)
(CDN)
(J9)

(CDN)
(J)
(CDN)
(J9)

(CDN)
(J)
(CDN)
(J9)

(USA)

(USA)

(USA)

(USA)

(USA)

(USA)

(USA)

(USA)

924

TURBQ GT

924/ TURBO

924/ TURBO

TURBQ GT

TURBQ GT

24.07.2017

Kat 501



PO CSeHES llustration: 102-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 501




llustration: 102-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Crankshaft
Connecting rod
1 |046 105 021 A Crankshaft 1
1A |046 105 177 Driver 1
2 |NO023 2551 Rol |l pin 1
4 X 12
3 048 105 209 Toot hed belt pulley 1
4 N 900 074 01 Hexagon- head bol t 1
5 |048 105 235 Washer 1
6 |[048 105 255 A V-belt pulley /LL 1 924
Sinmpl e
(6) |046 105 255 F V-belt pulley 1 924
Doubl e
(6) 477 105 255 V-belt pulley 1
Triple
7 N 014 725 2 Pan- head screw 6
M8 X 25
7 1900 067 018 03 Pan- head screw 6
M8 X 25
8 N 012 241 11 Spring washer 6
B 8 X 15
9 059 103 051 D Sealing ring 1
10 (047 105 169 A Beari ng sl eeve 1 924
with
Needl e-rol | er bearing
(10) |931 102 111 00 Deep- groove ball bearing 1 TURBO
(10) |931 102 111 02 Deep- groove ball bearing 1 TURBO
10A (047 105 313 Needl e-rol | er bearing 1 924
10B (047 105 311 Shaft sealing ring 1 924
15 X 21 X 5/7
11 | 046 105 175 Centring washer 1
11A | 047 105 179 St op AUT. 1 924
12 | 046 105 269 B FI ywheel 1 924
(12) (931 102 205 05 FI ywheel 80 1 M31. 01/ 02
(12) (931 102 206 04 FI ywheel 81- 1 MB1. 04
13 046 105 275 A Starter ring 1 924
15 [N 013 210 1 Strai ght pin 3 924
6 M6 X 16
16 [N 040 110 1 Hexagon- head bol t 6 924
M12 X 1,5 X 22
16 |900 083 021 08 Hexagon- head bol t 6 M31. 01/ 02/ 03
M12 X 1,5 X 20 04/ 50
Connecting rod
17 1046 198 401 Connecting rod 1
1 set
18 |059 105 425 A Connecting rod bolt 8
18 | 059 105 425 B Connecting rod bolt 8
19 |059 105 427 A Hexagon nut 8
20 |059 105 431 Connecting rod bush 4
Crankshaft bearing
21 |046 105 501 Crankshaft bearing 2
Thrust bearing
(21) |046 105 507 Crankshaft bearing X
Thrust bearing
Undersi ze
0,25 W
(21) (046 105 513 Crankshaft bearing X
Thrust bearing
Undersi ze
0,50 WM
(21) [046 105 519 Crankshaft bearing X

Thrust bearing
Under si ze

24.07.2017

Kat 501




llustration: 102-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
0,75 WM
22 |046 105 561 Crankshaft bearing 4
Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Upper
(22) |046 105 567 Crankshaft bearing X
Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Upper
Undersi ze 0.25 nmm
(22) |046 105 573 Crankshaft bearing X
Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Upper
Undersi ze 0.50 mm
(22) |046 105 579 Crankshaft bearing X
Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Upper
Undersize 0,75 mm
23 | 046 105 591 Crankshaft bearing 4
Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Lower
(23) |046 105 597 Crankshaft bearing X
Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Lower
Undersi ze 0.25 mm
(23) | 046 105 603 Crankshaft bearing X
NR 1, 2, 4, 5
Lower
Undersi ze 0.50 nmm
(23) |046 105 609 Crankshaft bearing X
NR 1, 2, 4, 5
Lower
Undersize 0,75 mm
Connecting-rod bearing
24 |046 105 701 Connecti ng-rod bearing 8
(24) |046 105 707 Connecti ng-rod bearing X
Undersi ze 0.25 mm
(24) |046 105 713 Connecti ng-rod bearing X
Undersi ze 0.50 mm
(24) |046 105 719 Connecti ng-rod bearing X
Undersize 0,75 mm
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 501



PO CSeHES llustration: 102-05 PORSCHE
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
1
|
2
1
|
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 501




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 102-05

FRPORSCHE

Model:

924 80

Model life 1980>>1985

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

047 107 065
047 107 065
047 107 065
047 107 065
047 107 071

047 107 081

931 103 045

931 103 045

931 103 045

931 103 053

931 103 053

931 103 053

931 103 045

931 103 045

931 103 045

931 103 054

931 103 054

931 103 054

931 103 045

mmmmm
[eNoNe]
[eNeoNe]
WN P

02

12

22

01

11

21

51

52

53

01

11

21

61

Pi st on

Pi ston rings
Pi st on
86, 48 W
86, 49 W
86, 50 W
Pi st on
Oversi ze
86, 75 W
Pi st on
Oversi ze
87,00 W
Pi st on
86, 50 W
MAHLE
Size 1

Pi st on
86, 50 W
MAHLE
Size 2

Pi st on
86, 50 W
MAHLE
Size 3

Pi st on
86, 50 W
MAHLE
Size 1

Pi st on
86, 50 WM
MAHLE
Size 2

Pi st on
86, 50 W
MAHLE
Size 3

Pi st on
86, 75 W
MAHLE
Size 1

Pi st on
86, 75 W
MAHLE
Size 2

Pi st on
86, 75 W
MAHLE
Size 3

Pi st on
86, 75 W
MAHLE
Size 1

Pi st on
86, 75 W
MAHLE
Size 2

Pi st on
86, 75 W
MAHLE
Size 3

Pi st on
87,00 W
MAHLE

80

80

80

81-

81-

81-

80

80

80

81-

81-

81-

80

VC

VC

VC

M31. 01/ 02

M31. 01/ 02

M31. 01/ 02

MB1. 04

MB1. 04

MB1. 04

M31. 01/ 02

M31. 01/ 02

M31. 01/ 02

MB1. 04

MB1. 04

MB1. 04

M31. 01/ 02

24.07.2017

Kat 501




llustration: 102-05

R OFRSS T HES PP OFSSmHES
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Size 1
(1) [931 103 045 62 Pi ston 80 4 M31. 01/ 02
87,00 MM
MAHLE
Size 2
(1) [931 103 045 63 Pi st on 80 4 M31. 01/ 02
87,00 MM
MAHLE
Size 3
(1) [931 103 056 01 Pi st on 81- 4 MB1. 04
87,00 MM
MAHLE
Size 1
(1) [931 103 056 11 Pi st on 81- 4 MB1. 04
87,00 MM
MAHLE
Size 2
(1) [931 103 056 21 Pi st on 81- 4 MB1. 04
87,00 MM
MAHLE
Size 3
2 060 198 151 Set of piston rings 4 XJ XK VC
86,50 MM
2 060 198 153 Set of piston rings 4 XJ XK VC
86,75 MM
2 060 198 155 Set of piston rings 4 XJ XK VC
87,00 MM
2 ]931 103 901 00 Set of piston rings 80 4 MB1. 01/ 02
86,50 MM
2 931 103 901 01 Set of piston rings 81- 4 M31. 03/ 04/ 50
86,50 MM
2 ]931 103 901 25 Set of piston rings 80 4 MB1. 01/ 02
86,75 MM
2 |931 103 901 26 Set of piston rings 81- 4 M31. 03/ 04/ 50
86,75 MM
2 ]931 103 901 50 Set of piston rings 80 4 MB1. 01/ 02
87,00 MM
2 |931 103 901 51 Set of piston rings 81- 4 M31. 03/ 04/ 50
87,00 MM
2 ]931 103 901 75 Set of piston rings 80 4 MB1. 01/ 02
87,50 MM
2 |931 103 901 76 Set of piston rings 81- 4 M31. 03/ 04/ 50
87,50 MM
3 N 012 277 1 Crclip 8
4 046 107 411 Pi ston pin 4 XJ XK VC
4 1931 103 407 00 Pi ston pin 4 TURBO
MAHLE

24.07.2017

Kat 501




FRPORSCHE

llustration: 103-00

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1980>>1985

924 80

Model:

./
/)
Oy ¢

\\

Kat 501

24.07.2017



llustration: 103-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cyl i nder head
1 068 103 085 A Shaft sealing ring 1
1 026 103 085 F Shaft sealing ring 1
1 068 103 085 E Shaft sealing ring 1
2 047 103 093 B Fl ange 1
2 047 103 093 A Connecting fl ange 1
3 |052 121 091 A Gasket 1
4 N 012 226 5 Spring washer 2
A6
5 N 010 221 3 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M6 X 35
(5) |900 074 151 02 Hexagon- head bol t 1 TURBQ GT
M6 X 38
6 047 103 353 C Cylinder head 1 XJ XK VC
(6) [931 104 901 03 Cyli nder head 1 TURBO
for
MOD. 80, 81
Use al so:
047.103.113 A
059.127.311 A
7 |059 103 377 A Washer 10 TURBO GT
7 Washer 10 XJ XK VC
8 N 014 731 2 Pan- head screw 10 TURBQ GT
M 12 X 115
(8) |068 103 384 A Pan- head screw 10 XJ XK VC
9 056 103 379 St opper 1
10 |931 104 337 06 Cylinder head gasket 1 XJ XK VC
(10) Cylinder head gasket 1 TURBQO GT
11 028 127 311 A Gasket 1
11A | 047 103 113 A Lid 1
11B [931 104 041 00 Adapt er 82- 1 M31. 03/ 04
11C | 900 067 057 02 Pan- head screw 2
M8 X 20
11C | 900 067 057 03 Pan- head screw 2
M8 X 20
11D |N 011 525 13 Washer 2
A 8,4
12 | 056 103 397 St ud 10
M8 X 56
13 |[900 031 001 02 Washer 10
8,4
13 |[900 031 105 01 Washer 10
8,4
14 |N 011 008 8 Hexagon nut 10
M 8
15 |N 010 221 3 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M6 X 35
16 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 2
B 6
17 |N 044 411 5 St ud 4 XJ XK VC
M8 X 30
(17) (999 062 010 02 St ud 2 TURBO GT
M8 X 35
(17) (999 062 044 02 St ud 2 TURBO GT
M8 X 30
17A |N 044 411 5 St ud 8 XJ XK VC
M8 X 30
(17A) [999 062 238 02 St ud 8 TURBO GT
M8 X 25
18 047 103 475 Cyli nder head cover 1
19 |060 198 025 A Gasket set 1
20 (026 103 485 A Lid 1
22 |N 044 462 2 St ud 8
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 501




llustration: 103-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
M6 X 25
23 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 8
B 6
24 (900 076 010 02 Nut 8
M 6
24 [900 076 010 0B Nut 8
M 6
25 (048 905 215 A Housi ng 1
for
Di stri butor
Driving nechani sm
26 (048 905 341 B Gasket 1
27 |N 010 218 6 Hexagon- head bol t 3
6 X 25
(27) N 010 220 3 Hexagon- head bol t 1 TURBQO GT
M6 X 30
28 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 3
A6
29 |046 103 392 Engine lifting bracket 1
30 |046 103 391 Engine lifting bracket 1
31 (931 110 181 00 Moul ded hose 82- 1 M31. 03/ 04
32 (999 512 346 00 Hose cl anp 82- 2 M31. 03/ 04
LC 16 - 25
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 501



PO CSeHES llustration: 103-05 PORSCHE
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
’/1M
4 l
| >
m)“’,@j‘)‘m
= IR
e)\))‘» ) .
18
® 26
S-— 25
71— S »
209> =
8 S—
8| 8 —7
E—23
=)
— 19
20 —
Kat 501

24.07.2017



llustration: 103-05

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Canshaft
Val ves
1 046 109 021 Canshaf t 1 924/ TURBO
2 048 109 109 Drive wheel 1
F.ignition distributor
3 049 109 111 C Toot hed belt pulley 1
4 N 012 708 2 Woodr uf f key 1
5 N 010 137 1 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M12 X 1,5 X 35
6 056 109 143 Washer 1
7 056 109 119 A Toot hed bel t 1
8 048 109 123 Cover for toothed belt /LL 1 XK VC
8 931 105 051 00 Cover for toothed belt 1 TURBQ GT
9 056 109 135 Beari ng sl eeve 3
10 | 056 129 669 B G omet 3
11 |N 011 612 3 Washer 3
R 7
11 |N 011 612 C Washer 3
R 7
12 [N 012 226 5 Spri ng washer 3
A6
13 |N 010 218 6 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M6 X 25
14 [026 109 243 F Belt tension roller 1
15 |900 028 005 02 Spri ng washer 1
A 10
16 |N 010 455 3 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M 10 X 55
17 |046 109 311 Cam f ol | ower 8 924/ TURBO
18 |[046 109 453 C Adj usting screw 8
18 |046 109 453 D Adj usting screw X
1 noctch
18 | 046 109 453 E Adj usting screw X
2 notches
18 | 046 109 453 F Adj usting screw X
3 notches
18 |046 109 453 G Adj usting screw X
4 not ches
19 (046 109 601 A I nt ake val ve 4 XJ XK VC
19 (931 105 401 02 I nt ake val ve 4 TURBQ GT
20 046 109 611 A Exhaust val ve 4 XJ XK VC
20 |931 105 406 02 Exhaust val ve 4 TURBQ GT
21 |046 109 617 Rot o cap 4 XJ XK VC
Cl ockwi se rotation
21 Rot o cap 8 TURBQO GT
Cl ockwi se rotation
22 | 046 109 623 Val ve spring 8
Qut er
23 | 046 109 629 Concave washer 4 XJ XK VC
Lower
I nt ake val ve
24 |046 109 633 Val ve spring 8
| nner
25 059 109 641 A Concave washer 8
Upper
25 |PCG 109 641 A Concave washer 8
Upper
26 |059 109 651 Col | et 16
27 |046 109 675 A Val ve stem seal 8
28 046 103 415 A Val ve gui de 4 XJ XK VC
Exhaust
St andar d di nensi on
14,04 W
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 501



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 103-05

FRPORSCHE

Model: 924 80

Model life 1980>>1985

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

28 | 046 103 419 A

28 |931 104 324 04

28 | 046 103 423 A

28 |931 104 324 05

28 |048 103 415 A

28 |048 103 419 A

28 |931 104 323 04

28 |048 103 423 A

28 |931 104 323 05

29 |N 012 460 1

wi t hout groove
Val ve gui de
Exhaust

1st oversize
14,24 MWV

One groove
Val ve gui de
Exhaust

1st oversize
14, 08 MV

One groove
Val ve gui de
Exhaust

2nd oversi ze
14, 44 MM
Two grooves
Val ve gui de
Exhaust

2nd oversi ze
14,11 MV
Two grooves
Val ve gui de
I nt ake

St andard di mensi on
14,04 MV

wi t hout groove
Val ve gui de
I nt ake

1st oversize
14,22 MV
One groove
Val ve gui de
I nt ake

1st oversize
14, 08 MV
One groove
Val ve gui de
I nt ake

2nd oversi ze
14, 44 MM
Two grooves
Val ve gui de
I nt ake

2nd oversi ze
14,11 MV
Two grooves
Crclip

XJ XK VC

TURBQ GT

XJ XK VC

TURBQ GT

XJ XK VC

XJ XK VC

TURBQ GT

XJ XK VC

TURBQ GT

24.07.2017

Kat 501



PO CSeHES llustration: 104-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 501




llustration: 104-00

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 924 80 Model life 1980>>1985
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Engi ne [ ubrication 924
1 046 115 105 A Gl punp 1
Ready for installation
4 N 033 178 1 Count er sunk- head screw 6
M6 X 15
5 048 115 147 Seal ing ring 1
35 X 54 X 10
5 PCG 115 147 Seal ing ring 1
35 X 54 X 10
6 046 115 189 A Gasket 1
7 N 010 339 3 Hexagon- head bol t 5
M6 X 40
7 N 010 347 3 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 35
8 |900 031 011 02 Washer 6
6, 4
9 047 115 251 B I nt ake pi pe 1
9A 047 115 267 C Ret ai ni ng bracket 1
9B (047 115 285 Pi pe cl anp 1
10 |048 115 257 Gasket 1
11 |048 115 259 Tab washer 1
12 |N 900 572 01 Hexagon socket head bolt 2
M6 X 15
13 |N 010 210 7 Hexagon- h